
2000 Clemson Football Statistics 
9-3 Overall, 6-2 ACC, 6-1 Home, 3-1 Away, 0- 1 Neutral, 0-0 Overtime, 6-2 Day, 3-1 Night 

TEAM STATS 
TOTAL OFFENSE 

Total Plays 

Touchdowns 
Yards Per Play 

Yards Per Game 

RUSHING YARDS 
Attempts 

Touchdowns 
Yards Per Rush 

Yards Per Game 

PASSING YARDS 
Attempts 

Completions 

Had Intercepted 

Touchdowns 
Completion Percentage 

Yards Per Attempt 

Yards Per Completion 

Efficiency 

Yards Per Game 

PUNTING YARDS 
Number of Punts 

Average Punt 
Had Blocked 

Net Punting 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 

Touchdowns 

Average Return 
INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 

Number of Interceptions 
Touchdowns 

Return Yards Per Interception 

FUMBLE RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 

Touchdowns 
Average Return 

TOTAL RETURN YARDS 
MISCELLANEOUS RETURN YARDS 

Number of Returns 
Touchdowns 
Average Return 

KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 

Touchdowns 

Average Return 

1" DOWNS 
By Rushing 

By Passing 

By Penalty 

Per Game 

PENALTIES (Number-Yards) 
Penalties Per Game 
Penalty Yards Per Game 

FUMBLES (Number- Lost) 
TURNOVERS 

Points Off Turnovers 
AVERAGE STARTING FIELD POSITION 
SACKS (Number-Yards) 

3'0 DOWN CONVERSIONS 
Percentage 

4"' DOWN CONVERSIONS 
Percentage 

TIME OF POSSESSION 
Per Game 

SCORING 
Total Points 
Points Per Game 
Touchdowns 

By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Return 
By Recovery 

Field Goals 
PAT (Kicks) 
PAT (Runs) 
PAT (Passes) 
Safeties 

SCORING BY QUARTERS 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

1st 
104 

61 

cu 
416 

34.7 

55 

33 
19 

3 

0 
11 -17 

51-55 

0-0 

0-0 

1 

2nd 
129 

62 

cu 
5242 

931 

52 

5 .6 

436.8 

2688 
591 

33 
4.5 

224.0 

2554 
340 
180 

1 1 

19 

52.9 

7 .51 

14.2 

128.0 

212.8 

2552 
66 

38.7 

1 

35.8 

524 
35 

2 

15.0 

2 16 
15 

1 
14.4 

0 
0 
0 

740 
0 
0 

0 

625 
31 

0 

20.2 

273 
148 

106 

19 

22.8 
104-962 

8.7 

80.2 
19-9 

20 
109 

C34 
38-275 
80- 190 

42.1 

12-20 
60.0 

358:45 
29:54 

Opp 
253 

21.1 

31 

21 

10 

0 
0 

12-16 

27-30 

0-0 

1-1 

1 

3rd 
107 

46 

4th 
76 

84 

OT 

0 
4161 

829 

31 

5.0 

346.8 

1331 
444 

21 

3.0 
110.9 

2830 
385 
192 

15 
10 

49.9 

7 .35 

14.7 

112.4 

235.8 

3052 
79 

38.6 

2 

32.0 

188 
28 

0 

6.7 

33 
11 

0 

3.0 

0 
0 
0 

221 
0 
0 

0 

1175 
58 

0 

20.3 

208 
73 

109 

26 

17.3 

85-784 
7.1 

65.3 
24-11 

26 
36 

030 
29-151 
61-182 

33.5 
7-18 

38.9 
361 :15 

30:06 

Tot 
416 

253 

OFFENSIVE STATS 
# RUSHING 
1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
8 Travis Zachery, TB 
5 Keith Kelly, TB 

20 Bernard Rambert, TB 
10 Chad Jasmin, RB 
7 Wi ll ie Simmons, QB 

26 Terry Witherspoon, FB 
15 Matt Schell , QB 
12 Jeff Scott, WR/HQ· 

82 Jackie Robinson , WR 
23 Rod Gardner, WR 

TEAM 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

# PASSING 
1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
7 Willie Simmons, QB 

39 Tony Lazzara, PK 

23 Rod Gardner, WR 
TEAM 

!l Travis Zache,y. TB 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

# RECEIVING 
23 Rod Gardner, WR 
8 Travis Zachery, TB 

82 Jackie Robinson, WR 

6 Justin Watts, WR 
17 Kevin Youngblood, WR 
80 Matt Bailey, WR 

20 Bernard Rambert, TB 

16 Joe Don Reames, WR 

83 Morgan Woodward , TE 
5 Keith Kelly, TB 

84 J.J. McKelvey, WR 

85 Ronnie Thomas, WR 
12 Jeff Scott, WR/Ho· 

1 O Chad Jasmin, RB 
1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

# TOTAL OFFENSE 
1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
8 Travis Zachery, TB 

7 Willie Simmons, QB 
5 Keith Kelly , TB 

20 Bernard Rambert, TB 

10 Chad Jasmin, RB 
26 Terry Witherspoon, FB 

15 Matt Schell , QB 
12 Jeff Scott, WR/HO· 

39 Tony Lazzara, PK 
82 Jackie Robinson, WR 

23 Rod Gardner, WR 
TEAM 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

# ALL-PURPOSE YARDS 
8 Travis Zachery, TB 

23 Rod Gardner, WR 

1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
16 Joe Don Reames, WR 
2 Brian Mance, CB 

82 Jackie Robinson, WR 
20 Bernard Rambert , TB 

5 Keith Kelly, TB 

6 Justin Watts, WR 
17 Kevin Youngblood, WR 
80 Matt Bailey, WR 
84 J.J. McKelvey, WR 

83 Morgan Woodward, TE 
1 O Chad Jasmin, RB 
7 Wi ll ie Simmons, QB 

26 Terry Witherspoon, FB 
15 Matt Schell, QB 
12 Jeff Scott, WR/HQ· 
36 Toure Francis, CB 

85 Ronnie Thomas, WR 

GP-S 
12-12 
12-11 

7-0 
12-0 
10-0 

9-0 
12-4 
4-0 

12-0 
12-10 
12-11 
12-12 
12-12 
12-12 

GP-S 
12-12 

9-0 
12-2 

12-11 
12-12 
12-11 
12-12 
12-12 

GP-S 
12-11 
12-11 
12-10 

12-7 
12-5 

8-5 
12-0 
11-0 
12-3 
7-0 

12-0 
8-1 

12-0 
10-0 

Car Gain 
190 1165 
206 1059 

49 272 
69 235 
11 63 
39 124 

5 29 
4 31 
2 18 
1 3 
4 6 

11 0 
591 3005 
444 1787 

Cm-Att-1 
137-244-7 

42-92-3 
1-1-0 
0-1-0 
0-1-0 
0-1-1 

180-340-1 1 
192-385-15 

Rec 
58 
29 
26 
22 
13 
9 
5 
4 
4 

3 

3 
1 
1 
1 

1 

Loss 
137 

32 
29 
13 
3 

65 
a 
4 
0 
0 
7 

27 
317 
456 

Yds 
1871 

679 
4 
a 
0 
0 

2554 
2830 

Yds 
1050 

313 
301 
234 
225 
121 
50 
31 
89 
22 
90 
20 

4 
1 
3 12-12 

12-12 
12-12 

180 
192 

2554 
2830 

GP-S 
12-12 
12-11 

9-0 
7-0 

12-0 
10-0 
12-4 

4-0 
12-0 
12-2 

12-10 
12-11 
12-12 
12-12 
12-12 

GP-S 
12-11 
12-11 
12-12 

11 -0 
12-3 

12-10 
12-0 

7-0 
12-7 
12-4 

8-5 
12-0 
12-3 
10-0 

9-0 
12-4 

4-0 
12-0 
12-0 

8-1 

PL 
434 
207 
131 
49 
69 
1 1 

5 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 

~ 
931 
829 

PL 
240 

70 
191 

36 
12 
31 
78 
52 
22 
13 
9 
3 
4 

12 
39 

5 
4 
3 
1 
1 

Rush 
1028 
1027 

59 
243 
222 

60 
29 
27 
18 

3 
-1 

-27 
2688 
1331 

Rush 
1027 

-1 

1028 

3 
222 
243 

60 
59 
29 
27 
18 

-27 

Net 
1028 
1027 

243 
222 

60 
59 
29 
27 
18 
3 

-1 

-27 
2688 
1331 

TD LG 
11 52 

8 65 
0 4 
0 
0 
Q 

19 65 
10 98 

Y/Rec 
18.1 
10.8 
11 .6 
10.6 
17.3 
13.4 
10.0 

7.8 
22.3 

7 .3 
30.0 
20.0 

4 .0 
1.0 
3.0 

14.2 
14.7 

Pass 
1871 

0 
679 

4 

0 
Q 

2554 
2830 

Y/C C/ G 
5.4 15.8 
5 .0 17 .2 
5.0 7 .0 
3 .2 5 .8 
5.5 1.1 
1.5 4 .3 
5 .8 0 .4 
6.8 1.0 
9.0 0 .3 
3.0 0 .1 

-0.3 0 .3 
-2.5 0 .9 
4.5 49.3 
3.0 37.0 

20+ Cm% 
32 56.1 
14 45.7 

0 100.0 
0 0.0 
0 0 .0 
0 0.0 

46 52.9 
42 49.9 

Rec/ G 
4.8 
2 .4 
2.2 
1.8 
1 .1 

1 .1 

0.4 
0 .4 
0.3 
0.4 
0 .3 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
QJ_ 

15.0 
16.0 

Tot 
2899 
1027 

738 
243 
222 

PR 
30 

60 
29 
27 
18 
4 
3 

-1 
-27 

5242 
41 61 

Rec 
313 

1050 
3 

31 281 
192 

KOR 

168 

190 
157 
40 
70 

301 
50 
22 

234 
225 
121 

90 
89 

1 

4 

20 
21 

TEAM 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

12-12 
12-12 
12-1 2 

11 
837 
722 

2688 2554 
1331 2830 

524 625 
188 1175 

" - only seven games count towards his per game averages 

Y/G 
85.7 
85.6 
34.7 
18.5 

6.0 
6.6 
2 .4 
6 .8 
2 .6 
0 .3 

-0.1 

n 
224.0 
110.9 

Y/A 
7.67 
7 .38 
4.00 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

7.51 
7.35 

Y/G 
87.5 
26.1 
25.1 
19.5 
18.8 
15.1 

4 .2 
2.8 
7.4 
3.1 
7 .5 
2.5 
0.6 
0.1 

!!& 
212.8 
235.8 

Y/PL 
6. 7 
5.0 
5.6 
5.0 
3 .2 
5 .5 
5.8 
6.8 
9.0 
4 .0 
3.0 

-0.2 

Tot 
1370 
1217 
1031 
502 
349 
344 
342 
265 
234 
225 
121 

90 
89 
61 
59 
29 
27 
22 
21 
20 

-27 

-2.3 
5.6 
5.0 

TD 
13 
13 
2 
4 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

33 
21 

Y/C 
13.7 
16.2 

4 .0 

14.2 
14.7 

TD 
7 

5 

3 
0 
2 
0 

a 
0 
2 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

19 
10 

Y/ G 
114.2 
101 .4 

85.9 
45.6 
29.1 
28.7 
28.5 
37.9 
19.5 
18.8 
15.1 
7.5 
7.4 
6.1 
6.6 
2.4 
6.8 
3. 1 
1.8 
2.5 

-2.3 
6391 
5524 

532.6 
460.3 

1 O+ 20+ 
41 10 
27 8 

8 2 
4 0 
3 1 
2 0 
1 0 
2 0 
o a 
0 0 
a o 
Q Q 

88 21 
39 10 

Y/G 
155.9 

75.4 
0.3 
a.a 
0.0 
0 .0 

212.8 
235.8 

20+ 

TOR 
24 
13 
8 
2 
4 
1 
0 

0 
a 
0 
0 
0 

0 

20 
7 

4 
3 

5 
2 
0 
0 

3 
a 
1 
1 
0 
0 

0 
46 
42 

LG 
75 
52 
30 
13 
23 
11 

11 
17 
9 
3 
3 

:1 
75 
82 

Elf 
129.7 
129.8 
133.6 

0.0 
0.0 

-200.0 
128.0 
112.4 

LG 
50 
52 
30 
28 
49 
29 
13 
14 
36 
10 
65 
20 

4 
1 

3 
65 
98 

Y/G 
241 .6 

85.6 
82.0 
34.7 
18.5 
6.0 
2.4 
6.8 
2.6 
0.3 
0.3 

-0.1 
-2.3 

52 
31 

436.8 
346.8 

Y/PL 
5.7 

17.4 
5 .4 

13.9 
29.1 
11 .1 
4 .4 
5.1 

10.6 
17.3 
13.4 
30.0 
22.3 
5 .1 
1.5 
5 .8 
6.8 
7.3 

21.0 
20.0 
-2.5 
7.6 
7.7 

TD 
18 
7 

13 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 

0 
2 
0 
0 
2 
1 
0 
a 
0 
0 
0 
0 
Q 

54 
31 
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2000 Clemson Football Statistics 
DEFENSIVE STATS 

# PLAYER 
46 Chad Carson, LB 
43 Keith Adams, LB 
40 Charles Hafley, SS 

9 Robert Carswell, FS 
48 Braxton K. Williams. LB 
28 Alex Ardley, CB 
30 Darrel Crutchfield, CB 
41 Rodney Thomas, LB 
42 Altroy Bodrick, LB 
92 Terry Jolly, DT 

2 Brian Mance, CB 
98 Nick Eason, DE 
93 Terry Bryant, DE 
31 Chad Speck. FS 
47 Rodney Feaster, LB 
90 Freddie James, DT 
91 Bryant McNeal, DE 
56 Khaleed Vaughn, DE 
95 Jovon Bush. DT 
76 Jason Holloman. DT 
99 Gary Childress, DT 
3 Eric Meekins, SS 

27 Kevin Johnson, CB 
25 Marcus Houskin, FS 
55 Marcus Lewis, DE 
36 Toure Francis, CB 
45 John Leake, LB 
94 Paul White, Jr., DT 
97 DeJuan Polk, DT 
17 Kevin Youngblood, WR 
49 Kenzi Ross, LB 
84 J.J. McKelvey, WR 
29 Tore White. TB 
10 Chad Jasmin, RB 
23 Rod Gardner, WR 
81 Joel Gardner, WR 
26 Terry Witherspoon, FB 
44 David Ellis, LB 
83 Morgan Woodward, TE 
97 Tyronne Dickerson, DE 
32 Marcez Mitchell, CB 
80 Matt Bailey, WR 
38 Tony Elliott, WR 
79 Gary Byrd, OT 
39 Tony Lazzara, PK 
82 Jackie Robinson, WR 

8 Travis Zachery, TB 
63 Henry Owen, LS 
34 Charles Harper, FS 

Totals 

# INTERCEPTIONS 
28 Alex Ardley, CB 

2 Brian Mance, CB 
40 Charles Hafley, SS 

9 Robert Carswell, FS 
43 Keith Adams, LB 
92 Terry Jolly. DT 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

GP-S 
12-12 
12-12 
12-12 
12-12 
12-11 
12-12 
12-10 

12-0 
12-1 

11-11 
12-3 

11-11 
11-11 

12-0 
12-0 
12-2 
12-1 
12-1 
12-0 
10-8 
12-2 
12-0 
12-0 
12-0 
11-0 
12-0 
11-0 
5-0 
5-0 

12-5 
11-0 
12-0 
11-0 
10-0 

12-11 
12-0 
12-4 
7-0 

12-3 
1-0 
2-0 
8-5 
9-0 

12-4 
12-2 

12-10 
12-11 

12-0 
3-0 

12-12 

No 
6 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

15 
11 

729 
753 
717 
780 
566 
724 
666 
116 
273 
501 
279 
484 
500 

81 
93 

277 
348 
244 
194 
364 
271 
151 
54 

6 
155 
33 

0 
58 
43 

0 

0 

3 
0 

0 

Ht 
82 
81 
74 
45 
33 
51 
36 
27 
20 
18 
24 
21 
20 
13 
14 
13 
10 

8 
7 

11 
8 

13 
10 
10 
3 
6 
5 
3 
0 
7 
4 
4 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 

697 

As 
74 
67 
32 
47 
37 
11 
17 
24 
23 
23 
15 
15 
14 
21 
11 
10 
13 
12 
13 

6 
9 
3 
6 
2 
7 
4 
4 
5 
8 
1 
3 
1 
3 
2 
0 
1 
2 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 

551 

Yds 
61 
72 
27 
29 
27 

0 
216 

33 

Tot 
156 
148 
106 
92 
70 
62 
53 
51 
43 
41 
39 
36 
34 
34 
25 
23 
23 
20 
20 
17 
17 
16 
16 
12 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
5 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 

1248 

T/G 
13.0 
12.3 
8.8 
7.7 
5.8 
5.2 
4.4 
4.3 
3.6 
3.7 
3.3 
3.3 
3.1 
2.8 
2.1 
1.9 
1.9 
1.7 
1.7 
1.7 
1.4 
1.3 
1.3 
1.0 
09 
0.8 
0.8 
1 6 
1.6 
0.7 
0.6 
0.4 
0.4 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 
0.2 
1.0 
0.5 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.0 

104.0 

Y/lnt 
10.2 
24.0 
13.5 
14.5 
27.0 

0.0 
14.4 
3.0 

4.7 
5.1 
6.8 
8.6 
8.6 

12.1 
12.6 
4.6 
6.8 

12.2 
9.3 

13.4 
14.7 
5.1 
6.6 

12.0 
15.1 
12.2 
9.7 

21.4 
15.9 
12.6 
6.0 

15.5 
16.5 

7.3 
5.4 

3.0 

TFL 
10-42 
19-99 

6-11 
1-2 

6-32 
1-9 

5-18 
2-6 

6-26 
1-2 

11-97 
7-25 

2-3 
3-14 
3-10 

1-1 
2-11 

3-9 
1-2 

3-11 

2-3 

1-6 

96-439 

TD 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 

Sacks 
3-25 
7-74 

1-2 
4-27 

1-4 
1-4 

3-22 

7-63 
4-19 

2-13 
3-10 

1-9 

1-3 

38-275 

LG 
32 
57 
27 
34 
27 

0 
57 
27 

Passes Broken Up ( 49): Crutchfield 9, Hafley 8, Ardley 7, Mance 5, B. Williams 4, Adams 3, Carson 2, Carswell 
2, Meekins 2, Bodrick 1, Bryant 1, Eason 1, Francis 1, James 1, Jolly 1, Polk 1 
Quarterback Pressures (82): Adams 19, Bryant 12, Eason 1 o, Carson 8, Jolly 7, McNeal 6, B. Williams 5, 
James 3, Rod. Thomas 3 , Vaughn 3, Holloman 2, Ma. Lewis 2, Bodrick 1, Polk 1 
Caused Fumbles (1 3): Adams 4, Eason 2, Bryant 1, Carson 1, Childress 1, Hafley 1, James 1, Mance 1, 
McNeal 1 
Recovered Fumbles (11 ): Bodrick 2, Carswell 2, Childress 2, Bryant 1, Crutchfield 1, Holloman 1, Mance 
1 , Youngblood 1 
Fumble Returns (0-0) 
Miscellaneous Returns (0-0) 
Takeaways (26): Ardley 6, Carswell 4, Mance 4, Bodrick 2, Childress 2, Hafley 2, Adams 1, Bryant 1, 
Crutchfield 1 , Holloman 1, Jolly 1, Youngblood 1 
Blocked Kicks (2): Francis 1, J. Gardner 1 
SpecialTeamsTackles(l 58): Rod Thomas 26, Speck 18, Houskin 12, Feaster 11 , Leake 9, Mance 9, Francis 
8, Youngblood 8, K. Johnson 7, Ross 7, McKelvey 5, Meekins 4, T. White 4, B. Williams 4, Bodrick 3, J . Gardner 
3, Jasmin 3, Witherspoon 3, Ardley 2, Carson 2, Ellis 2, Woodward 2, Carswell 1, Elliott 1, Hafley 1, Lazzara 
1, Mitchell 1 , Owen 1 

* - defensive plays only; also does not necessarily denote plays, but rather snaps; " - excludes special teams 
tackles; Note:, special teams tackles are included in the top portion of this section 

SPECIAL TEAMS & MISCELLANEOUS STATS 
# PUNTING No 

24 Jamie Somaini, P 65 

TEAM 1 
CLEMSON 66 

Opponents 79 

Yds 
2552 

0 
2552 

3052 

YIP LG -20 50+ 
39.3 75 14 13 

0.0 0 0 0 

38.7 75 14 13 

38.6 71 21 8 

# FIELD GOALS 0-29 30-39 40-49 50+ 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 

0-0 

Tot 
10-16 

1-1 

11-17 

12-16 

19 Aaron Hunt, PK 

~ Tony Lazzara. PK 

CLEMSON 

Opponents 

8-9 

1-1 

9-10 

5-5 

2-6 

Q:Q 

2-6 

7-8 

0-1 

Q:Q 

0-1 

0-3 

TB 
6 

Q 

6 
4 

Ret 
28-188 

Q:Q 

28-188 

35-524 

'HB 
1 

1 

2 

FG% 
62.5 

100.0 

64.7 

HB LG 
1 31 

Q 26 

1 31 

75.0 0 38 

Net 
36.4 

0.0 

35.8 

32.0 

$PAT 
45-47 

§:.a 

51-55 

27-30 

# KICKOFFS 
39 Tony Lazzara, PK 

24 Jamie Somaini. P 

CLEMSON 

Opponents 

"KO 
74 

3 

n 
55 

TB 
17 

0 

17 

20 

GL OB Ret y /Ret 
18 1 56-1155 20.6 

0 0 2-20 10.0 

18 1 58-1175 20.3 

12 2 31-625 20.2 

Avg Start 
24 Y. Line 

28 Y. Line 

24 Y. Line 

23 Y. Line 

-21 
31 

0 

31 

31 

# PUNT RETURNS 
16 Joe Don Reames, WR 

2 Brian Mance, CB 

8 Travis Zachery, TB 

~ Toure Francis. CB 

CLEMSON 

Opponents 

# KICKOFF RETURNS 
16 Joe Don Reames, WR 

23 Rod Gardner, WR 

2 Brian Mance, CB 

20 Bernard Rambert, TB 

82 Jackie Robinson. WR 

CLEMSON 

Opponents 

# SCORING 
8 Travis Zachery, TB 

1 Woodrow Dantzler, QB 

19 Aaron Hunt, PK 

23 Rod Gardner, WR 

20 Bernard Rambert, TB 

82 Jackie Robinson, WR 

5 Keith Kelly, TB 

83 Morgan Woodward, TE 

17 Kevin Youngblood, WR 

39 T any Lazzara, PK 

1 O Chad Jasmin, RB 

16 Joe Don Reames, WR 

40 Charles Hafley, SS 

2 Brian Mance, CB 

TEAM 

CLEMSON 

Opponents 

RED-ZONE SCORING 
CLEMSON 

Opponents 

1sr AND GOAL 
CLEMSON 

Opponents 

GP-S 
12-11 

12-12 

12-10 

12-11 

12-0 

12-10 

7-0 

12-3 

12-5 

12-2 

10-0 

11-0 

12-12 

12-3 

12-12 

12-12 
12-12 

Pos 
54 
34 

Pos 
25 

20 

No 
23 

6 

5 

1 
35 

28 

No 
9 

8 

6 

4 

4 

31 

58 

Yds 
281 

192 

30 

21 

524 

188 

Yds 
190 

168 

157 

70 

~ 
625 

1175 

Y/Ret 
12.2 

32.0 

6.0 

21.0 

15.0 

6.7 

Y/Ret 
21 1 

21 0 
26.2 

17.5 

10.0 

20.2 
20.3 

TD R-P-wRe #2Pt $PAT FG-A 
0-0 

0-0 

10-16 

0-0 

TO 
34 

20 

TD 
20 
19 

18 13-5-0 

13 13-0-0 

0 0-0-0 

7 0-7-0 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

55 
31 

4-0-0 

0-3-0 

2-0-0 

0-2-0 

0-2-0 
0-0-0 

1-0-0 

0-0 I 

0-0-1 

0-0-1 

0-0-0 

33-19-3 

21-10-0 

FG TO 
11 3 

10 2 

FG TO 
5 0 
0 0 

0 0-0 
0 0-0 

0 45-47 

0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 6-8 1-1 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

0 0-0 0-0 

1 0-0 0-0 

1 51-55 11-17 

2 27-30 12-16 

MFG Downs !Time 

2 3 1 

1 1 0 

MFG Downs !Time 
0 0 0 
0 1 0 

TD 
1 
1 

0 

Q 

2 

0 

TD 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

Pts 
108 

78 

75 

42 

LG 
69 

88 

9 

21 
88 

25 

LG 
32 
43 

33 
23 

15 
43 
46 

Pts/G 
9.0 

6.5 

6.3 

3.5 

24 2.0 

18 1 5 

12 1 7 

12 1.0 

12 1.0 

9 0.8 

6 0.6 

6 05 

6 0.5 

6 0.5 

2 0.2 

416 34.7 

253 21 .1 

TD% Scoring% 
63.0 83.3 

58.8 88.2 

TD% Scoring% 
80.0 100.0 

95.0 95.0 

' - block punts do not count against punters' stats;$ - kicking PAT's only;" - includes one Clemson and 

one opponent kickoff after a safety, also excludes two Clemson and one opponent on-side kick; · - includes 

returns and recoveries; # - includes PAT's and safeties; ! - includes end of half/game 

2000 SCOREBOARD (9-3 Overall, 6-2 ACC, 6-1 Home, 3-1 Away, 0-1 Neutral, 0-0 Overtime, 6-2 Day, 3-1 Night) 
Date Site W-L Score Opponent (AP,USA) Attendance Clemson AP,USA Leading Rusher(s) Leading Passer(s) Leading Receiver(s) Leading Tackler(s) 
9-2 H w 38-0 The Citadel 75,086 17,18 Zachery (13-86) Dantzler (16-17-192) R. Gardner (6-64) Carson (18) 
9-9 H w 62-9 Missouri 70,382 17,19 Zachery (17-67) Dantzler (12-19-188) R. Gardner (4-98) Adams (12) 
9-16 H w 55-7 * Wake Fo"est 72,940 16,16 Dantzler (15-166) Dantzler (9-19-157) Zachery (3-86) Adams (16) 
9-23 A w 31-10 "Virginia 60,695 11, 11 Dantzler (18-220) Dantzler (15-24-154) Bailey ( 4-64) Adams (13) 
9-30 A w 52-22 "Duke 16,872 7,8 Dantzler (22-134) Dantzler (11-19-17 4) Robinson (3-36) Carson (7) 
10-7 H w 34-27 * N.C. State 79,566 5,5 Zachery (31-147) Dantzler (18-30-220) R. Gardner (10-137) Adams (11) 
10-14 H w 35-14 • Maryland 83,752 5,4 Zachery (29-151) Dantzler (10-19-186) R. Gardner (5-148) Carson (16) 
10-21 A w 38-24 · North Carolina 55,000 5,3 Zachery (24-89) Simmons (10-18-228) A. Gardner (7-182) Carson (16) 
10-28 H L 28-31 • Georgia Tech 81,734 5,4 Zachery (16-101) Simmons (9-18-131) Zachery ( 4-49) Carson (22) 
11-4 A L 7-54 • Florida State (4,4) 82,514 10, 10 Zachery (14-76) Dantzler (7-21-91) Watts (6-65) Adams (16) 
11-1e H w 16-14 South Carolina (25,NR) 85,187 16,14 Zachery (21-84) Dantzler (14-28-185) R. Gardner (4-107) Carson (18) 
1-1 N1 L 20-41 Virginia Tech (6,5) 68,741 16, 13 Dantzler (18-81) Dantzler (15-32-180) R. Gardner (7-94) Hafley (14) 
.. - ACC game; " - one overtime: N1 - Gator Bowl at Jacksonville, FL; Note bold denotes a Clemson home game; rankings are prior to the particular game, official home attendance: 548,647 (78,378 per game). official 
total (home, away, and neutral) attendance 832,469 (69,372 per game) 
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~f _,. ... 

Category CIT MIZ WFU 
Total Offense 458 481 623 

UVA DUK NCS 
481 527 494 

UMD UNC 
464 408 

105 216 159 281 235 402 261 403 

Plays 81 74 87 68 79 95 81 70 
58 64 52 75 66 73 59 72 

Yards Per Play 5.7 5.5 7.2 7. 1 6.7 5.2 5.7 5.8 
1.8 3.4 3.1 3.7 3.6 5.5 4.4 5.6 

Rushing Yards 236 206 436 327 315 274 278 11 2 
57 72 102 111 67 32 82 89 

Rush Attempts 48 50 66 43 56 65 61 45 
42 36 35 36 31 23 37 38 

Passing Yards 222 275 187 154 212 220 186 296 
48 144 57 170 168 370 179 314 

Pass Completions 21 15 10 15 12 18 10 14 
6 14 7 17 16 21 8 18 

Pass Attempts 33 24 21 25 23 30 20 25 
16 28 17 39 35 50 22 34 

Had Intercepted O O O 1 0 2 1 0 
1 3 0 1 1 0 3 2 

Completion % 63.6 62.5 47.6 60.0 52.2 60.0 50.0 56.0 
37.5 50.0 41.2 43.6 45 .7 42.0 36.4 52.9 

Passing Efficiency 150.1 186.3 153.8 116.9 158.3 119.3 118.1 208 .3 
50.2 71 .8 88.8 75 .1 80.3 124.0 77.4 118.8 

1" Downs 23 25 30 20 25 30 26 19 
7 14 8 17 14 14 12 22 

Total Touchdowns 5 9 7 4 7 5 5 5 
0 1 1 1 3 3 2 3 

Rushing Touchdowns 2 6 5 2 5 4 5 1 
0 1 0 1 3 0 2 3 

Passing Touchdowns 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 4 
0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 

Field Goals 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 
0-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 1-2 

Punting 6-40.8 3-37.0 4-33.3 3-50.3 5-32.6 4-33.3 6-37.2 8-35.4 
9-36.6 5-36.8 10-43.5 9-34. 7 10-45.3 8-34.3 6-45.8 5-39 .0 

Time of Possession 29:30 32:18 35:31 27:15 29:01 35:06 32:48 30:14 
30:30 27:42 24:29 32:45 30:59 24:54 27:12 29:46 

3'" Down Conversions 8-19 9-13 11-19 7-15 4-11 11 -19 6-16 4-14 
3-16 4-13 1-12 5-18 2-15 8-20 3-12 6-14 

Average Starting 40 47 34 
Field Position• 25 27 29 

24 40 29 
33 26 35 

31 40 
27 27 

Turnovers O 1 O 4 1 3 2 0 
2 6 2 1 1 0 3 3 

Points Off Turnovers 14 34 14 7 7 0 14 10 
0 3 0 7 6 3 0 0 

Penalties 12-124 11-122 3-20 5-37 1 0-111 9-80 8-86 15-119 
5-42 7-42 3-25 4-35 9-54 1 0-1 04 7-65 8-80 

Punt Returns 7-25 3-43 4-51 3-71 4-43 3-41 3-24 2-51 
2-11 1-8 2-19 2-11 1-10 0-0 1-15 4-13 

Kickoff Returns 0-0 3-63 0-0 2-38 2-22 4-64 3-80 2-41 
5-79 6-106 8-194 5-132 8-137 3-76 4-78 7-130 

Interceptions 1-0 3-42 0-0 1-0 1-57 0-0 3-61 2-61 
0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 

Sacks 3-20 3-25 5-29 3-18 8-55 2-5 4-34 2-12 
1-7 1-9 1-3 0-0 2-13 3-9 1-2 4-17 

GAT FSU 
354 262 
550 771 

64 74 
97 83 

5.5 3.5 
5.7 9.3 

147 95 
96 250 

37 36 
40 40 

207 167 
454 521 

15 15 
35 27 

27 38 
57 43 

1 3 
0 0 

55.6 39.5 
61.4 62.8 

137.0 60.6 
145.7 179.9 

18 17 
31 28 

4 1 
3 6 

1 1 
0 4 

2 0 
3 2 

0-2 0-0 
3-3 4-4 

7-47.1 8-40.1 
8-35.5 3-36.3 

21:45 27:13 
38:15 32:47 

4-13 2-16 
11-23 6-14 

30 33 
28 28 

2 4 
0 2 

0 0 
3 14 

5-61 8-59 
8-79 13-143 

5-130 1-45 
5-48 3-20 

3-58 4-106 
2-42 2-41 

0-0 0-0 
1-0 3-1 

2-13 2-25 
4-24 5-37 

USC 
359 
362 

79 
65 

4.5 
5.6 

174 
162 

49 
39 

185 
200 

14 
13 

30 
26 

1 
3 

46.7 
50.0 

91.8 
91.5 

19 
22 

1 
2 

1 
2 

0 
0 

3-3 
0-1 

7-38.1 
4-34.5 

29 :40 
30:20 

9-19 
6-13 

22 
35 

1 
3 

3 
0 

11-93 
9-95 

0-0 
4-29 

3-59 
4-64 

3-(-5) 
1-3 

2-17 
1-2 

VAT 
331 
416 

79 
65 

4.2 
6.4 

88 
211 

35 
47 

243 
205 

21 
10 

44 
18 

2 
1 

47.7 
55.6 

100.0 
158.4 

21 
19 

2 
6 

0 
5 

2 
1 

2-3 
0-1 

5-38 .4 
2-32 .0 

28:24 
31 :36 

5-16 
6-12 

32 
39 

2 
3 

6 
0 

7-50 
2-20 

0-0 
3-4 

5-94 
4-96 

1-0 
2-27 

2-22 
6-28 

Totals 
5242 
4161 

931 
829 

5.6 
5.0 

2688 
1331 

591 
444 

2554 
2831 

180 
192 

340 
385 

11 
15 

52.9 
49.9 

128.0 
112.4 

273 
208 

55 
31 

33 
21 

19 
10 

11-17 
12-16 

66-38.7 
79-38.6 

29:54 
30:06 

80-190 
61-182 

34 
30 

20 
26 

109 
36 

104-962 
85-784 

35-524 
28-188 

31-625 
58-1175 

15-216 
11-33 

38-275 
29-151 

· · ,n teams ' own terntory; A - one overtime; Note: Clemson totals on top, opponent totals on bottom; bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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RUSHING 
Opponent 
The Citadel 
Missouri 
Wake Forest 
Virginia 
Duke 
N.C. State 
Maryland 
North Carolina 
Georgia Tech 
Florida State 
South Carolina 
Virginia Tech 
Totals 

PASSING 
Opponent 
The Citadel 
Missouri 
Wake Forest 
Virginia 
Duke 
N.C. State 
Maryland 
North Carolina 
Georgia Tech 
Florida State 
South Carolina 
Virginia Tech 
Totals 

RECEIVING 
Opponent 
The Citadel 
Missouri 
Wake Forest 
Virginia 
Duke 
N.C. State 
Maryland 
North Carolina 
Georgia Tech 
Florida State 
South Carolina 
Virginia Tech 
Totals 

KICKING 
Opponent 
The Citadel 
Missouri 
Wake Forest 
Virginia 
Duke 
N.C. State 
Maryland 
North Carolina 
Georgia Tech 
Florida State 
South Carolina 
Virginia Tech 
Totals 

#1 Dantzler #1 OJasmin 
Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD 

12-44-0 0-0-0 
13-65-1 4-34-0 

15-166-2 7-26-1 
18-220-2 --------
22-134-3 0-0-0 
25-103-2 0-0-0 

17-87-2 0-0-0 
8-22-0 --------

11-18-1 0-0-0 
12-8-0 0-0-0 

19-80-0 0-0-0 
18-81-0 0-0-0 

190-1 028-13 11-60-1 

#1 Dantzler 
Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD 

16-17-192-0-3 
12-19-188-0-2 

9-19-157-0-1 
15-24-154-1-1 
11 -1 9-17 4-0-1 
18-30-220-2-1 
10-19-186-1-0 

4-7-68-0-0 
6-9-76-0-1 

7-21-91-2-0 
14-28-185-0-0 
15-32-180-1-1 

137-244-1871-7-11 

#80 Bailey #23Gardner 
Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD 

0-0-0 6-64-0 
--- 4-98-2 
--- 3-40-0 
4-64-0 4-23-0 
2-26-0 2-55-0 
3-31-0 10-137-0 

0-0-0 5-148-0 
0-0-0 7-182-3 
0-0-0 3-27-1 
0-0-0 3-75-0 
---- 4-107-0 
-------- 7-94-1 

9-121-0 58-1050-7 

#19 Hunt FG 
Made Missed 

22 --
--- ---
30 36 
19 34 
22 
--- 35 
--- ---
22 
-- 39,29 

22,31,25 ---
28,26 41 

10 6 

#5 Kelly #20Rambert 
Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD 

7-32-0 9-51-1 
8-32-2 6-18-0 

16-93-0 6-46-2 
-------- 8-28-0 

12-84-0 4(-2)-0 
-----···-- 6-17-0 

4-(1 )-0 9-36-1 
-------- 3-2-0 
------- 2-3-0 
0-0-0 3-6-0 

-------- 9-10-0 
2-3-0 4-7-0 

49-243-2 69-222-4 

#39 Lazzara 
Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD 

#16Reames 
Rec-Yds-TD 

2-17-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
-----
2-14-0 

0-0·0 
4-31-0 

0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
1-1-4-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
1-1-4-0-0 

#82 Robinson 
Rec-Yds-TD 

3-28-1 
4-26-0 
3-31-0 
1-30-1 
3-36-0 
2-22-0 
1-13-0 
4-76-1 
2-13-0 

0-0-0 
1-1-0 

2-25-0 
26-301-3 

#39 lazzara FG 
Made Missed 

-- ---
--- ---
26 --
--· 
---
--- ---
--- ---
... -·-
-- ---
... ---
--- ---
-·-
1 0 

RETURNS #2MancePR #16 Reames PR #8 Zachery PR 
Opponent No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg 
The Citadel 0 0 --- 6 17 2.8 1 8 8.0 
Missouri 1 28 28.0 0 0 --- 2 15 7.5 
Wake Forest 0 0 --- 3 42 14.0 1 9 9.0 
Virginia 0 0 2 73 36.5 1 -2 ·2.0 
Duke 0 0 4 43 10.8 0 0 
N.C. State 1 14 14.0 2 27 13.5 0 0 ---
Maryland 0 0 --- 3 24 8.0 0 0 ---
North Carolina 0 0 2 51 25.5 0 0 
Georgia Tech 3 105 35.0 1 4 4.0 0 0 ---
Florida State 1 45 45.0 DNP 0 0 
South Carolina 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 ---
Virginia Tech 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 
Totals 6 192 32.0 23 281 12.2 5 30 6.0 

A - one overtime; note: bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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.,,,, 
#15 Schell 
Car-Yds-TD 

3-24-0 
0-0-0 
1-3-0 

--------
0-0-0 

--------
-------
--------
-------
--------
-------
--------
4-27-0 

#6Watts 
Rec-Yds-TD 

0-0-0 
2-27-0 

0-0-0 
3-17-0 

1-8-0 
1-1-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 

3-43-0 
6-65-0 
2-14-0 
4-59-0 

22-234-0 

#?Simmons 
Car-Yds-TD 

3-(-4)-0 
2-(-10)-0 

3-18-0 
--------

4-18-0 
--------
1-2-0 

6-15-0 
8-25-0 

7-5-0 
------

5-(-10)-0 
39-59-0 

#15 Schell 
Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD 

0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
------- -----
0-0-0-0-0 
-------
--- -

--·---
------------
----
0-0-0-0-0 

#83 Woodward 
Rec-Yds-TD 

1-36-1 
1-24-0 

0-0-0 
0-0-0 

2-29-1 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0·0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 

4-89-2 

Aaron Hunt 

#26 Witherspoon #8Zachery 
Car-Yds-TD 

0-0-0 
0-0-0 

2-11-0 
0-0-0 

3-18-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 

5-29-0 

Car-Yds-TD 
- . 

13-86-1 
17-67-3 
15-73-0 
12-71-0 
9-67-2 

31-147-2 
29-151-2 

24-89 1 
16-101-0 

14-76-1 
21-84-1 

5-15-0 
206-1027-13 

#?Simmons 
Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD 

5-16-30-0-0 
3-5-87 0-0 
1-2-30-0-1 

------------
1 4 38-0 1 

0-1-0 0 0 
10 18 28 0 I 
9-18 131-1-1 

7 16 72-1 0 

----
6-12-63 1-1 _ __;;;_ 

42-92-679-3 8 

#17 Youngblood #8Zachery 
Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD 

2-2-0 4-51-1 
2-75-0 000 
1-30-1 3-86 1 

0-0-0 2-17 0 
1-38-1 0-0-0 
0-0-0 2-29-1 
1-7-0 3-18-0 

1-17-0 2-21-0 
2-10-0 4-49-1 

0-0-0 4-10-0 
2-42-0 3-7-0 

1-4-0 2-251 
13-225-2 29-313-5 

#24Somalnl PUNTING 
No Yds Av -20 50+ 

.. 

6 245 40.8 2 2 
3 111 37.0 0 1 
4 133 33.3 0 0 
3 151 50.3 0 2 
4 163 40.8 1 1 
4 133 33.3 1 0 
6 223 37.2 2 1 
8 283 35.4 3 1 
7 330 47.1 1 3 
8 321 40.1 3 1 
7 267 38.1 1 1 
5 192 38.4 0 0 

65 2552 39.3 14 13 

#23 Gardner KOR #2ManceKOR #16 Reames KOR 
No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg 

0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 ---
0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 51 25.5 
0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 ---
1 24 24.0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 1 23 23.0 
4 64 16.0 0 0 --- 0 0 ---
3 80 26.7 0 0 --- 0 0 ---
0 0 ··- 0 0 --- 2 41 20.5 
0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 43 21.5 
0 0 4 106 26.5 DNP 
0 0 --- 1 28 28.0 0 0 ---
0 0 --- 1 23 23.0 2 32 16.0 
8 168 21 .0 6 157 26.2 9 190 21.1 
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# 43Adams #28Ardley #42 Bodrick #93Bryant #95Bush #46Carson #9Carswell Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt The Citadel *35-9-1 -1 *39-2-2-0 27-6-0-0 *28-7-2-1 26-4-0-0 *41 -18-1-0 *40-5-0-0 
Missouri *43-1 2-1-0 *56-2-0-0 22-4-0-0 *36-3-0-0 22-1-0-0 *40-10-1-0 *49-6-0-0 
Wake Forest *44-1 6-3-1 *35-2-0-0 *30-10-1-1 *28-5-2-1 18-1-0-0 *41 -11 -1-0 *45-8-1-0 
V1rg1n1a *78-13-2-1 *66-3-0-1 14-2-0-0 *47-4-0-0 17-0-0-0 '73- 1 0-0-0 *73-8-1-0 
Duke '45-6-3-3 *34-3-0-0 24-4-0-0 '26-1-0-0 21-1 -0-0 '44-7-1-1 *49-3-0-0 
N C State ' 75-11-2-0 *72-6-0-0 12-0-0-0 *54-1-1-0 7-0-0-0 *71-7-1-0 *77-6-0-0 
Maryland *56-13-1 -0 *50-6-0-3 14-2-0-0 ---------- 5-0-0-0 *56-16-2-1 *60-2-0-0 
North Carolina '75-15-2-0 *69-7-1 -0 25-4-0-0 *57-3-0-0 16-3-0-0 '75-16-0-0 •7 4-9-0-1 
Georgia Tech *86-11-0-0 *92-17-0-0 25-1-0-0 *66-2-1-1 26-3-1-0 *87-22-1-0 *102-11-0-0 
Florida State *81-16-1-0 *82-7-2-0 30-4-1 -0 ' 43-3-0-0 16-1-0-0 '81-11 -0-0 *82-11 -0-0 
South Carolina *70-16-2-0 *70-5-2-2 25-2-0-0 *55-3-1-1 10-2-0-0 *65-18-1-1 *69-11-0-0 
Virginia Tech *65-10-1-1 59-2-0-0 25-4-0-0 *60-2-0-0 10-4-0-0 *55-10-1 -0 *60-1 2-0-1 
Totals 753-148-19-7 724 -62-7-6 273-43-2-1 500-34-7-4 194-20-1-0 729-1 56-1 0-3 780-92-2-2 

#99 Childress #30 Crutchfield #97 Dickerson #98 Eason #44 Ellis #47 Feaster #36 Francis 
Qpponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBIJ-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt The Citadel 25-3-0-0 *38-0-1-0 ............... *29-1-1-1 ---------- 26-7-0-0 0-1-0-0 
Missouri *35-4-0-0 *47-4-0-0 3-1-1-0 *35-2-1-1 0-1-0-0 13-3-0-0 7-2-0-0 
Wake Forest *29-2-1-0 16-1-0-0 ---------- *31-4-2-1 --------- 8-1-0-0 7-2-0-0 
Virginia 22-0-0-0 62-7-4-0 ---------- *45-1 -0-0 ---------- 1-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 
Duke 27-2-0-0 *42-2-1-0 ---------- *32-3-2-1 0-0-0-0 21-4-0-0 19-0-1 -0 
N.C. State 16-0-0-0 *70-4-0-0 ---·------ *50-1-0-0 ---------- 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Maryland 14-1 -1-0 *47-5-0-0 

________ .,._ 
*48-1-0-0 ---------- 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 

North Carolina 14-0-0-0 *61-7-0-0 ---------- *48-5-2-1 0-0-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-1-0-0 
Georgia Tech 27-1-0-0 *81-8-1-0 -·-------- *64-9-2-1 0-0-0-0 12-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Florida State 34-2-1-0 *81-6-1-0 ---------- ' 47-2-1-1 0-1-0-0 8-0-0-0 0-1 -0-0 
South Carolina 13-0-0-0 *66-5-0-0 ----·----- *55-7-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Virginia Tech 15-2-0-0 ' 55-4-1-0 ---------- ---------- 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 
Tota ls 271-17-3-0 666-53-9-0 3-1-1-0 484-36-11-7 0-2-0-0 93-25-0-0 33-1 0-1-0 

# 40Hafley #34Harper #76 Holloman #25Houskin #58Howard #90James #27 K. Johnson Opponent PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt The Citadel *32-5-0-1 ---------- *2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 25-4-0-0 18-5-0-0 
Missouri *51 -11 -0-1 0-0-0-0 ---------- 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 24-5-1-0 4-1-0-0 
Wake Forest *38-2-0-0 ---------- ---------- 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 *31-2-0-0 7-4-0-0 
Virgin ia '61-12-2-0 ---------- ' 27-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 24-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Duke *48-4-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 6-3-0-0 0-0-0-0 *27-1-0-0 19-2-0-0 
N.C. State *75-5-1-0 ---·------ *59-4-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 23-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Maryland ' 56-12-1-0 ---------- '44-2-1-1 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 14-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 
North Carolina ' 65-9-0-0 ---------- *54-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 20-2-1-0 0-0-0-0 
Georgia Tech *84-13-1-0 --·------- *59-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 30-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Florida State *82-10-1-0 0-0-0-0 39-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 25-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 
South Carolina *65-9-1-0 ---------- *36-5-1-0 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 19-1 -0-0 0-2-0-0 
Virginia Tech *60-14-1-0 ---------- *40-1 -0-0 0-1 -0-0 0-0-0-0 15-2-0-0 6-0-0-0 
Totals 717-106-8-2 0-0-0-0 364-1 7-2-1 6-1 2-0-0 0-0-0-0 277-23-2-0 54-16-0-0 

#92 Jolly #45Leake #55 Ma. Lewis #2Mance #3Meekins #91 McNeal #32 Mitchell Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk 
The Citadel *28-4-0-0 0-0-0-0 22-1-0-0 32-2-0-0 30-3-1-0 32-2-0-0 ---------Missouri *33-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 21-3-0-0 16-4-2-2 18-3-0-0 26-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 
Wake Forest ................. .. 0-3-0-0 18-2-2-0 *39-3-1-0 14-2-0-0 17-4-0-0 0-0-0-0 
Virg1n1a ' 45-3-0-0 0-0-0-0 20-1-0-0 *30-4-1 -0 20-3-1-0 29-3-0-0 ----------Duke *27-4-1-1 0-0-0-0 28-1-0-0 23-4-0-1 20-3-0-0 29-2-0-0 ----------N.C. State *59-2-1-0 0-2-0-0 10-1-1 -1 9-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 28-2-1-1 ----------Maryland *45-6-1-1 0-1-0-0 15-0-0-0 20-4-0-0 5-2-0-0 *49-5-1-1 ----------North Carolina *59-1-0-0 0-1 -0-0 11 -1-0-0 22-3-1-0 7-0-0-0 32-1-0-0 ----------
Georgia Tech *70-3-0-0 0-0-0-0 10-0-0-0 41-1-0-0 20-0-0-0 32-1-0-0 --------Florida State *41-2-1-1 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 *33-9-0-0 5-0-0-0 41-1-1 -0 ----------South Carolina '44-5-2-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-3-0-0 5-0-0-0 13-1-0-0 ----------V1rg1n1a Tech ' 50-9-0-0 ---------- ---------- 10-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 20-0-0-0 ----------
Totals 501-41-6-3 0-9-0-0 155-10-3-1 279-39-5-3 151-16-2-0 348-23-3-2 0-1-0-0 

#97 Polk #49Ross #31 Speck #41 Rod. Thomas #56Vaughn #94 P. White #48 B. Williams Opponent PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk -
7-1-0-0 *33-5-0-0 

The Citadel 7-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 23-5-0-0 20-12-2-0 11-3-0-0 
Missouri 9-4-0-0 --------- 16-3-0-0 16-6-0-0 12-2-1 -1 9-2-0-0 *34-4-1-1 
Wake Forest 8-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 7-5-0-0 11-5-0-0 10-3-0-0 16-2-0-0 22-6-0-0 
V1rg1n1a 8-0-0-0 0-1 -0-0 7-3-0-0 5-1-0-0 18-2-1-1 12-2-0-0 *64-7-2-1 
Duke 11-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 12-4-0-0 22-6-0-0 16-0-0-0 14-1-0-0 ' 43-6-2-2 
N.C State 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 5-2-1-0 13-1-0-0 ------- -- *64-4-0-0 
Maryland 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 14-0-0-0 -------- '45-3-0-0 
North Carolina --------- - 0-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-3-0-0 10-1-1-1 ---- ------ '44-5-1 -0 
Georgia Tech 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 11-5-0-0 28-0-0-0 --------- *73-6-0-0 
Flonda State ---------- 0-0-0-0 5-2-0-0 8-3-0-0 43-5-0-0 ---------- *59-7-0-0 
South Carolina 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 5-2-1 -0 19-1-0-0 - -- ' 45-9-0-0 
V1rg1n1a Tech ---------- 0-1-0-0 5-4-0-0 10-4-1-1 ·50.2-0-0 ---------- ' 40-8-0-0 
Totals 43-8-0-0 0-7-0-0 81-34-0-0 116-5 1-5-1 244-20-3-3 58-8-0-0 566-70-6-4 

• · start • · one overtime, Note. PL· does not include special team plays or offensive plays; special team tackles are included; bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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Category 
Rushing Attempts 

Rushing Yards 

Rushing Touchdowns 

Yards Per Rush 

Longest Rush 

Passing Completions 

Passing Attempts 

Completion % (min. 1 O comp.) 

Passing Yards 

Passing Efficiency (min. 1 O comp.) 

Passing Touchdowns 

Longest Pass 

Plays 

Total Offense 

Yards Per Play 

Total Touchdowns 

Points 

Field Goals 

Punting Average (min. 3 punts) 

1" Downs 

Time of Possession 

Penalties 

Penalty Yards 

Turnovers 

3'" Down Conversions 

3'" Down Conversion % 

Average Starting Field Position• 

Punt Return Yards 

Kickoff Return Yards 

Interception Return Yards 

Interceptions by Defense 

Fumble Return Yards 

Sacks by Defense 

Category 
Rushing Attempts 

Rushing Yards 

Rushing Touchdowns 

Passing Completions 

Passing Attempts 

Completion % (min. 1 o comp.) 

Passing Yards 

Passing Efficiency (min. 10 comp.) 

Passing Touchdowns 

Receptions 

Receiving Yards 

Receiving Touchdowns 

All-Purpose Yards 
Total Offense 

Total Touchdowns 

Points 

Field Goals 
Punting Average (min. 3 punts) 
Punt Return Yards 
Kickoff Return Yards 
Interception Return Yards 
Interceptions 
Fumble Return Yards 
Tackles 
Sacks 

Clemson Team High 

66 vs. Wake Forest, 9/16 

436 vs. Wake Forest, 9/16 
6 vs. Missouri, 9/9 

7 .6 vs. Virginia, 9/23 
75 vs . Virginia, 9/23 
21 vs . The Citadel, 9/2, Virginia Tech , 1/1 
44 vs . Virginia Tech , 1/1 

63.6 vs . The Citadel, 9/2 
296 vs . North Carolina, 10/21 

208.3 vs . North Carolina, 10/21 
4 vs . North Carolina, 10/21 

65 vs. Georgia Tech, 10/28 
95 VS . N.C. State, 1 or, 

623 vs . Wake Forest, 9/16 

7 .2 vs . Wake Forest, 9/16 
9 vs. Missouri, 9/9 

62 vs. Missouri, 9/9 
3 vs . South Carolina, 11/18 

50.3 vs . Virginia, 9/23 
30 vs . Wake Forest, 9/16; N.C. State, 1 or, 

35:31 vs . Wake Forest, 9/16 
15 vs . North Carolina, 10/21 

124 vs. The Citadel, 9/2 
4 vs . Virginia, 9/23; Florida State, 11 /4 

11 vs . Wake Forest, 9/16; N.C. State, 1 or, 
69.2 vs . Missouri, 9/9 

47 vs . Missouri, 9/9 
130 vs . Georgia Tech, 10/28 

106 vs . Florida State, 11 /4 
61 vs. Maryland, 10/14; North Carolina, 10/21 

3 vs. Missouri, 9/9; Maryland, 10/14; South Carolina, 11/18 

8 vs. Duke, 9/30 

Clemson Individual Best 
31 by Travis Zachery vs. N.C. State, 1 or, 

220 by Woodrow Dantzler vs . Virginia, 9/23 
3 by Travis Zachery vs. Missouri, 9/9 
3 by Woodrow Dantzler vs . Duke, 9/30 

18 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N.C. State, 10{7 
30 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. N.C. State, 1 or, 

94.1 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. The Citadel, 9/2 
228 by Willie Simmons vs. North Carolina, 10/21 

247.2 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. The Citadel, 9/2 
4 by Willie Simmons vs . North Carolina, 10/21 

1 O by Rod Gardner vs. N.C. State, 1 or, 
182 by Rod Gardner vs. North Carolina, 10/21 

3 by Rod Gardner vs . North Carolina, 1 0/21 
231 by Rod Gardner vs. Maryland, 10/14 
37 4 by Woodrow Dantzler vs . Virginia , 9/23 

3 by Travis Zachery vs . many (2) 

3 by Woodrow Dantzler vs . Duke , 9/30 
3 by Rod Gardner vs . North Carolina, 10/21 

18 by Travis Zachery vs. n1any (2) 

18 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Duke, 9/30 
18 by Rod Gardner vs. North Carolina, 10/2 1 

3 by Aaron Hunt vs. South Carolina, 11/18 
50.3 by Jamie Somaini vs. Virginia . 9/23 
105 by Brian Mance vs. Georgia Tech, 10/28 
106 by Brian Mance vs. Florida State. 11 /4 

61 by Alex Ardley vs. Maryland, 10/14 
3 by Alex Ardley vs. Maryland, 10/14 

22 by Chad Carson vs. Georgia Tech , 10/28 
3 by Keith Adams vs . Duke, 9/30 

Opponent Team High 

47 by Virginia Tech , 1/1 
250 by Florida State, 11 /4 

5 by Virginia Tech , 1/1 

6 .3 by Florida State, 11 /4 
82 by Florida State, 11 /4 

35 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 
57 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 

62.8 by Florida State, 11 /4 
521 by Florida State , 11 /4 

179.9 by Florida State, 11 /4 

3 by N.C. State, 1 Oll; Georgia Tech, 10/28 
98 by Florida State, 11 /4 
97 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 

771 by Florida State, 11 /4 
9.3 by Florida State, 11 /4 

6 by Florida State, 11 /4 , Virginia Tech, 1/1 
54 by Florida State, 11 /4 

4 by Florida State, 11 /4 

45 .8 by Maryland, 10/14 
31 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 

38: 15 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 
1.3 by Florida State, 11 /4 

143 by Florida State, 11 /4 
6 by Missouri, 9/9 

11 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 
47.8 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 

35 by South Carolina, 11/18 
48 by Georgia Tech, 10/28 

194 by Wake Forest, 9/16 
27 by Virginia Tech, 1/1 

3 by Florida State, 11 /4 

6 by Virginia Tech , 1/1 

Opponent Individual Best 

29 by Joe Burns (Georgia Tech), 10/28 
150 by Derek Watson (South Carolina), 11/18 

3 by Lee Suggs (Virginia Tech, 1/1 

35 by George Godsey (Georgia Tech), 10/28 
57 by George Godsey (Georgia Tech), 10/28 

62 .8 by Chris Weinke (Florida State) , 11 /4 
521 by Chris Weinke (Florida State), 11 /4 

179.9 by Chris Weinke (Florida State) , 11 /4 
3 by Philip Rivers (N.C. State), 1 or, 
3 by George Godsey (Georgia Tech), 10/28 

14 by Kelly Campbell (Georgia Tech) , 10/28 
209 by Kelly Campbell (Georgia Tech), 10/28 

2 by Kerry Watkins (Georgia Tech), 10/28 
248 by Kelly Campbell (Georgia Tech), 10/28 
509 by Chris Weinke (Florida State) , 11 /4 

3 by Lee Suggs (Virginia Tech) , 1/1 

18 by Brett Cimorelli (Florida State), 11 /4 
18 by Lee Suggs (Virginia Tech). 111 

4 by Brett Cimorelli (Florida State) , 11 /4 
49.8 by Brooks Barnard (Maryland), 10/14 

48 by Kelley Rhino (Georgia Tech) , 10/28 
104 by Chris Douglas (Duke), 9/30 

3 by Cleveland Pinkney (South Carolina), 11/18 
1 by many (11 ). many teams (7) 

19 by Levar Fisher (N .C. State}, 1 or, 
2 by Levar Fisher (N.C. State), 1 or, 
2 by Greg Gathers (Georgia Tech), 10/28 
2 by Jim Davis (V1rg1n1a Tech}. 1. 1 

Note . teams "points" and total touchdo,vns include defensive and special teams' points. bold denotes a Clemson home game. • - 1n teams own temtory· A • one over11m" 
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No . 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6 . 
7. 

#8. 
9. 

10. 
1 1 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4 . 
5 . 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 

No. 

1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

#9. 
10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4 . 
5. 
6 . 
7. 

#8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7 . 
8. 
9 . 

#10. 
11. 

Start 
21 
49 

*31 
8 

49 
*43 
*27 
35 
37 
32 
46 
50 
15 
20 

Start 
20 
19 
*4 
25 
37 
30 

*27 
21 

*37 
*47 
30 
25 

*34 
•37 

Start 

20 
15 

3 
20 

•49 
*39 
45 
19 
*7 
33 
27 
50 
20 
20 

Start 
24 

5 
35 
17 
39 
34 
33 
23 
10 
20 
18 
22 
14 

Start 
32 
41 
40 

*39 
*4 

*44 
*46 
35 
34 
20 

7 

THE CITADEL 
Plays 

4 
7 
5 

16 
3 
5 
4 

13 
3 
4 
4 
7 
3 
5 

Plays 
3 

12 
3 
4 
0 
7 
5 
0 
4 
6 
3 

16 
6 
5 

Yards 
79 
51 
31 
87 
-3 
43 

-10 
65 

1 
15 
15 

4 
3 

40 

MISSOURI 
Yards 

7 
81 

4 
12 

0 
70 
27 

0 
37 
47 

7 
75 
34 
28 

Time 
1 :12 
2:30 
1 :31 
6:08 
1 :24 
1 :42 
0:28 
4:26 
0:51 
1 :09 
1 :33 
2:35 
2:01 
2:00 

Time 
1 :28 
4:39 
1 :08 
1 :32 
0:00 
2:39 
1 :26 
0:00 
1 :35 
1 :55 
1 :27 
8:13 
3:51 
2:04 

WAKE FOREST 
Plays Yards Time 

3 8 1:18 
13 72 5:16 

3 4 1 :56 
6 80 1 :56 

10 39 3:02 
1 39 0:09 
6 45 1:31 

10 81 3:21 
3 7 0:58 
3 67 1 :07 
5 28 2:55 
4 50 1 :23 
7 23 3:31 

15 80 7:05 

Plays 
3 
0 

16 
7 
5 
8 
8 
2 
5 
5 
6 
3 
6 

Plays 

5 
7 
6 
6 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 

13 

VIRGINIA 
Yards 

-1 
-2 
63 

7 
61 
64 
49 
77 
23 
80 
32 

8 
7 

DUKE 
Yards 

5 
59 
20 
39 

4 
44 
46 

5 
5 

-10 
93 

Time 
1 :24 
0:00 
5:21 
1 :15 
1 :31 
3:05 
1 :21 
0:50 
1 :39 
1 :27 
3:11 
2:35 
3:36 

Time 
1 :46 
1 :58 
2:48 
2:18 
0:46 
0:46 
0:23 
1 :19 
0:23 
1:18 
5:20 

www.clemsontigers.com 

End 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Field Goal 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Downs 

Touchdown 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Game 

End 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Fumble 

Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Half 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Game 

End 
Punt 

Field Goal 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Missed FG 

Touchdown 
Field Goal 

Touchdown 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

End 
Punt 

Fumble 
Field Goal 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Fumble 
Missed FG 

Touchdown 
Fumble 

Touchdown 
Interception 

Punt 
Game 

End 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Half 

Safety 
Touchdown 

I 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

#8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

#8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

#7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 . 
6. 
7. 
8. 

#9. 
10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

......... 
23 
49 
45 
22 
11 
20 

Start 
27 
50 
13 

5 
30 
26 
20 
20 

*17 
24 
10 
40 

*39 
12 
19 

Start 
18 
10 

*11 
42 

*45 
20 

*48 
28 
20 
42 

3 
20 

4 

Start 
25 
26 
20 
17 
43 

*26 
20 

*30 
22 
18 
32 
20 
*2 

•37 

Start 
*1 
27 
28 
29 
20 
20 
41 
19 
20 
26 
10 
20 
20 

*42 
28 

I 

9 
6 
5 
5 
0 
2 

72 
46 
55 
37 
-4 
-4 

N.C. STATE 

2:54 
2:04 
1 :37 
2:28 
0:00 
0:46 

Plays Yards 
73 
50 
45 

Time 
4:55 
1 :45 
3:02 
0:50 
4:44 
0:08 
1 :45 
1 :25 
0:24 
1 :01 
2:05 
1 :48 
2:16 
5:32 
3:21 

12 
8 
9 
3 

11 
1 
4 
4 
3 
3 
5 
4 
8 

13 
8 

Plays 
5 
5 
2 
3 
8 
6 
8 
3 

13 
8 

10 
8 
3 

8 
70 
-2 
12 
27 
17 
11 
17 
17 
39 
69 
51 

MARYLAND 
Yards 

30 
50 
11 
5 

45 
17 
48 
13 
80 
19 
97 
33 

5 

Time 
1 :28 
2:02 
0:40 
1 :21 
3:03 
2:41 
2:56 
1 :37 
3:56 
2:08 
4:12 
4:18 
2:26 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Plays Yards Time 

3 3 2:25 
3 19 2:02 
4 36 1 :30 

10 28 3:44 
5 57 1 :36 
5 26 1 :52 
3 -10 1:46 
8 25 2:33 
3 5 0:34 
4 82 1 :33 
8 68 2:47 

10 41 5:38 
2 2 0:45 
3 -9 1 :29 

GEORGIA TECH 
Plays Yards Time 

1 1 0:03 
4 15 1 :29 
6 72 1 :42 
3 -1 1:49 
8 6 2:40 
4 22 1:15 
9 29 4:21 
3 3 1 :36 
7 32 2:27 
3 0 0:49 

12 68 2:31 
6 67 2:07 
8 38 2:25 
3 42 0:45 
1 0 0:07 

Field Goal 
Downs 

Touchdown 
Punt 

Fumble 
Game 

End 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Downs 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Fumble 

Punt 
Interception 

Touchdown 
Interceptions 

Punt 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Blocked FG 

Game 

End 
Interception 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Fumble 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Game 

End 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Field Goal 

Punt 
Touchdown 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 

End 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Punt 

Fumble 
Field Goal 

Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Missed FG 
Missed FG 

Punt 
Touchdown 

Game 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 . 
6. 
7. 
8. 

#9 . 
10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

No. 
1 . 
2 . 
3. 
4 . 
5. 

#6. 
7 . 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 

No. 

1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

#8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

FLORIDA STATE 
Start Plays Yards Time End 

20 3 9 1 :44 Punt 
20 3 4 1 :23 Punt 
20 6 80 2:13 Touchdown 

*18 4 2 1 :36 Downs 
19 5 23 1 :48 Punt 
20 7 29 2:23 Punt 
20 3 10 0:57 Punt 

*26 1 0 0:07 Interception 
44 1 6 0:10 Fumble 
20 3 -1 0:59 Punt 
20 3 -5 0:55 Interception 
23 8 21 2:54 Downs 
20 7 40 1 :28 Punt 
31 12 52 3:39 Downs 
48 3 3 1 :28 Punt 
41 5 0 2:07 Interception 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
Start Plays 

23 16 
24 3 
40 12 
35 3 

9 12 
18 3 
21 3 

5 3 
14 8 
49 9 

6 3 
32 7 

Yards 
77 

9 
48 

2 
85 

8 
1 
3 

24 
38 

9 
61 

Time 
6:23 
1 :21 
5:32 
1 :04 
2:41 
1 :23 
1 :20 
0:58 
3:07 
2:32 
2:23 
0:56 

VIRGINIA TECH 
&Start 

25 
26 
18 
26 
25 
13 
13 
12 
20 
34 
26 
20 
29 
23 

Plays 

3 
3 
3 
9 
7 
4 

13 
8 
6 
8 
4 
1 

11 
3 

Yards 

6 
0 

-1 
74 
47 

2 
63 
34 
12 
42 
30 

0 
71 

0 

Tome 

1 :32 
2:14 
1 :51 
2:34 
3:05 
0:47 
2:24 
3:35 
1 :25 
2:02 
1 :26 
0:07 
4:30 
0:52 

End 
Touchdown 

Punt 
Interception 

Punt 
Field Goal 

Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Field Goal 
Punt 

Field Goal 

End 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Touchdown 
Downs 

Field Goal 
Missed FG 

Punt 
Field goal 

Interception 
Punt 

Interception 
Touchdown 

Punt 

Note: Balded lines denote scoring drvies; • - in opponent's terri­
tory; # - 1st drive of 2nd half 
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